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TO LEGAT LONDON

_' _me DIRECTOR ﬁ‘Ef (44—3@3&1} B

O VISIT HIS BROTHER, PRESS ACCOUNTS INDICATE HE INTE

MURKIN.
 PRESS ACCOUNTS JUNE 3 .
wamm, JOHN LARRY EAY, s pmm:m 70 TRAVEL TO mﬁmm
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e o

rm &m‘z m mssmm* ON ﬁmv, JUNE smémmﬁ. z«;ﬂm‘

JOHN LARRY FAY IS VHITE MALE, BORN 1

Nl | autoN, ILLINOIS, HEIGHT FIVE FEET

TEN 10 FIVE zamr mm mms, wxm iBKE HUNDRED SINTY
70 ONE mam SEVENTY mms, Bﬁm BAIR, BROWN EYES,
. MEDIDM COMDY

EXION, Hﬁ& ‘Shﬁ!ﬁ‘ﬁi‘ 3PEM 1@@2%’1‘ - MARYTAL

- STATUS, SINGL’E .

IIEVEST&%’IIQN EAS IWZEATI?H& HE VISITED HIS ER@THER, THE
SﬁBJEC’i‘, VHILE ER@THER IN PRISON ON AT LMST NINE %&SE@N&,

-V‘K‘HE IE.Q.ST oF mum: VAS APRIL TWENTY TVO, EIE?E’I‘EEN SIX’H’ SE’?EN
THE DAY BEFORE Tﬁ}} SWEG‘Y Kﬁ%f?ﬁﬂ. HE HA.S SENT HIS_ 3&6’1‘1‘12&

MONEY WHILE IN PRISON. DENIES ANY KNOWLEDGE OF BROTHER'S

'ESCAPE OR Km%mg OF HIS WHERFAROUTE FOLLOWING ESCAPE.
G/~ MEMPHIS (44-1987) o

1~ 5%, Louls (44-775)
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IDENT RECORD FOR JONN LAERY RAY, ¥BI NUMBER THREE SIX
EIGET SEVEN TWO FIVE A, INDICATES HE RECEIVED SENTENCE
OF THO TO FIVE YEARS YOR BECOND BEGREE BURGLARY JANUARY
TWENTY FOUR, NINETREN FIFTY, AND SERVED TIME IN STATE
REFORMATORY, PENDLETON, TNDIAMA. ALSO SEBVED TIME IN STATE
PENITENTIARY MENARD, ILLINOIS, FOR LARCENY OF MOTOR VEHICLE,
RECETVED THELE SIX TYO FIFTY THREE AMP DISCHARGED TWO |
|ONE NINETERN SIXTY. | ,
ABOVE INFORMATION SHOULD BE MADE avgnmn TO APPROPRIATE
BRITISH AUTHORITIRS I EVENT JORN LARRY RAY ATTRMPTS 70
VISIT BUBJECT, uvm'mmwmamw. LOULS.
mm,amwmm&rm&emm
] mmemﬁfmmmmmmm
TRIP, THAT SXE DOES NOT INTEND 70 FURNISE BTV mm sHE
mnﬁmmmwwm
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e Date:  6/18/68 |
v ‘ . . [
Transmit the following in : PLAINTEXT ’ |
' (Type in plaintext or code) ‘ :
TELETYPE . URGENT |
’ ‘(Priority) . i

70: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
 MURKIN - o
RE SPRINGFIELD TEL JUNE snvmwsm LAST AND LOVISVILLE
AIRTEL TO BUREAU JUNE TWELVE LAST. N
 PHOTOGRAPHS OF RAY DISPLAYED TO CURRENT AND FORMER ~
OVNERS MEN'S STYLE SHOP, MAYFIELD, KENTUCKY, WITH NEGATIVE |
RESULTS. | o R
CANVASS OF BANKS' ALTON AND VICINITY CONTINUING IN EFFORT|.
T0 LOCATE ANY ACCOUNTS POSSIBLY UTILIZED BY RAY. RESULTS.

OF THESE CONTACTS AND DISPLAY GF_;PHOTQGRAPHS. AT AR_EA BAR’KE |

ummonvcmv:e 70 DATE, ,
 copiEs MATLED CHICAGO, MEM!?HZS AND str. LOUIS ,

WY\ - M%& wwa

SEARCHED... .....lNDF_XED
) . o SERIALIZED, ..
, JUK \
1= aé}prine:ﬁ?‘lig Sﬁ?ﬂ) , S FBI-»MEMPHIQ -1
1 - Chicago - e
(T- Memphis (44-1987) = O i W A%
1 - St, Louis (44-775) d
RCH/ss3
(4) -
Appfoved:

. Sent _ : M Per‘
Special Agent in Charge . :
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RE: GUESTS OF THE PROVINCIAL MOTEL,
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA,
DECEMBER 17-19, 1967

New Orleans advised by communicated dated
May 7, 1968, that the subject, as ERIC GALT, had re-
gistered at the Provincial Motel, New Orleans, Louis-
ilana, on December 16, 1967, as ERIC S. GALT and was

- assigned Room 126, He checked out December 19, 1967.

The following investigation was conducted
by SA LEE MASON EIDSON at Baffalo//ﬁ%w York:

Information was received from the New Orleans
Office of the Federal Bureau of/ Investigation that Mr,

" “and Mrs. VINTON P, OSTRANCHERY 126 Meadow lLane, Buffalo,

~ :hid

had regidTeéreqa on vecemper 19, 1967, at the Provincial Motel,
1024 Chartres Street, New Orleans, Louisiana. - They were
reported to have been driving a Cadillac automobile, bearing
New York License TP 3035 and stayed in Room 207 of that
motel., .

N On May 10B 1968, Mrs. VINTON ?. OSTRANDER, 126 \
Meadow Lanes Kenmore, New York, advised SA LEE MASON EIDSON
that she and her usbandg Mr. OSTRANDER, stayed in Room 207;
of :the Provincial Motel, New Orleans, louisiana, on Decem-
ber 19, 1967. She said Room 207 is located .on the second
flooi of the motel., She said they parked their car, a

Cadillac bearing New York License TP 3035, in the courtyard

parking area. She said that she did not recall having seen
a white Mustang automobile whilie staying at that motel.

Mrs. OSTRANDER observed photographs of the subject, and she .
stated she could not recall ever having seen any indiv;dual
resembling the subject.

Mr VINTON P, OSTRANDER, Administrative Assmstant
Seout Executive, Greater Niagara Frontier Council, Boy

Scouts of America, 344 Delaware Avepue, Buffalo, New-York,

residence 126 Meadow Lane, Kenmore, New York, advised that
he and his wife checked into the Provincial Motel in New

Orleans, Louisiana on December 19, 1967, exact time unrecalled,
“but sometime after dark., He said he and his wife went out

-

SEARCHED.. Mol INDEXED. ]
SERIALIZEO\ YAz FILED. ...

wyeh-dub 8 }\9\3 b 1969.
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that evening and returned reather late to the -motel. He
sald the next morning he and his wife had breakfast in

the motel dining room and then went shopping; and, there- -
fore, spent very little time in the vieciniity of the motel.
‘“Mr, OSTRANDEER reviewed photographs of .the subject and .
stated he ¢could recall having seen no one ressmbling the
subject. Mr. OSTRANDER sald he could recall having séen
no white Mustang automobile while at the Provincial Motel
in New G:c'leans3 Iouisjiana,

. Ehe following investigation was conducted by
,QA EUGENE A, HEVERON at Penf;elds New York:

: On May 10, 1968, Mrs, CUTLER J. COULSON, 200
.acollingsworth Drive, advised that she and her husband left
Rochester, New York, on or about Sunday, December 17, 1967,

by alrplane and flew to New Orleans, Louisiaaas arriving

.there the same date,

" They checked into the Provmnclal Motel, Chartres -
Street, New Orleans, where they remained until Thursday,

'.~December 21, 1967 or Friday, December 22, 1967.

© Mrs. COULSON said the purpose of their trip was

" to take a frelghter from New Orleans to South Africa. Her
husband was formerly assigned to the United States Forsign

" Service for seven years and during part of this time she’
was employed at the United States Embassy, New Delhi, India.
Her husband is semi-retired, do;ng educatian photography -

"~ throughout the world. - ,

Mrs, COULSON advised that the Pr@vancial Motel

) d&d not have a lobby as such nor a barroom, and, therefore,
they would not necessarily see everyone &t the motel, They
spént a great deal of time touring New Orleans anhd eatlng

in vari@us restau?ants in Nem Orleans.

: Mrs, GGULSOY advised that in view Of the fact they
'.did not have a car at the motel, they did not go into the
“small parking area at the motel, Mrs. COULSON and her hus~
band have:observed numerous photographs of subject in news-
papﬂrs and magazines; and, after viewing photographs of sube
Ject, she advised she does not recall seeing anyone resembling
the subject., co T, o
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Mrs. COULSON advised that Mr. COULSON was not
presently available; but when he returned,; she would
ask him if he recalled ever seeing & white Mustang or
anyone resembling the subject at the motel. If he does
recall any information whatsocever, she said she would
immediately contact the Rochester, New York, Resident
Agency of the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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RE: PHOTOGRAPHIC EQULPMENT
ORDERED BY JAMES EARL RAY
FROM SUPERIOR BULK FILM
COMPANY, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS,
UNDER NAME ERIC S, GALT

By communication dated April 30, 1968, Chicago
advlsed that JAMES EARL RAY ordered photographic equip-
ment from Superior Bulk Film Company in late Septembers

,1967.

. Ordered was one chak Dual Frojector, M-95-Z,
He also ordered Kodak Super 8 D-38 plus an HP 1 combina-

:tien 8 MM Super Splicer.

. The Super 8 camera was not in stock and Super-
ior shipped a Crestline camera as a replacement. The
subject returned the Crestline and insisted on the Kodak
Super 8, Model M 8.

”hxcago desired 0 know if serial numbers were

avallable on this equipment, and they also desired a seargh

of warranty slips under RAY's true name and aliases.

On May 2, 1968, BER@ S, LONNGREN, Coordinator,

: Gutbound Traffic, Bastman Kodak Company (EXCO), Rochester,
New York;3 advised SA WALTER J, SAMELSTAD that no warranty

is given for any Kodak camera and serial numbers are not

- recorded when shipped by EKCC,

L RAYMOND ?GRWER Diregtor of Security, EKCO Office,
Rochester, advised that warranty is furnished for Kodak :
projector M-94-=Z, and approximately 50 per gcent are returned
by purehasars,

- Approximat ely 6,000 pr@je@tors have been sold with
warranties returned since Oct@bers 1967. Mr. PORTER said
these would be examined to determine if subject had returned

a warranty whi@n showld contain a serial number. \¥*~VK%§\ f&¢&r33

QEFRCHED e dNDEXED,., ot
- SERIALIZED., MANMTFILED, nsar
‘hld JH& WTQBSS
L, ES— MEWPHIS \/
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S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Bg 44-37};

RICHARD TOWNSEND, General Manager, Repair
Center, EKCO, Rochester, advised cameras received for
repairs are reeorded by name and by state in which the
owner lives. There are also repair shops for EKCO at
New York City, Atlanta, los Angeles, San Francisco,
Chicago and Dallas, plus 34 camera shops recognized by
EKCO to do repairs on EKGO equipment.

On May 7, 1968 RAYMOND PORTER, advised SA

* SAMEISTAD that a review of the 6,000 warranties for the

Kodak Dual Projector M-95-Z, failed to locate any informa-

tion for RAY under his true name Or known aliases.

Mr. PORTER sald that a review of repair records
could be made at each of the seven regional centers, but
he estimated it would take approximately 40 Agent hours

-at each center. The time needed for review of records at

the 34 authorized shops in the {United States was not known
to Mr. PGRTER because he did not know the volume or nature
of the records maintained &t these shops.

By letter dated May 23, 1968, F, H, WAKELEY,

Managér, Equipment Servigces, EKCO, advised thet the following

letter was mailed to all EXCO repair shops in the United

Statee, Hawaii and Bermuda, where a person might seek ser-
vice on a pilece of Kodak equipment. This letter was accom-
panied by an identification sheet of JAMES EARL RAY.

~ The letter reads as follows:

"May 23, 1968

"The FBI recently asked us to send the
enclosed identification sheet to you with
the information that the party wanted -- James
Earl Ray -- purchased a Kodak Instamatic M8
Movie Camera and a Kodak Instamatic Moo Movie
Projector around Octoher or November, 1907.
The sefial numbers of the equipment are not

known.,
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. "mhere is the chance that Ray
Mognep, . WMRY appear sometime, at some place,
i .. . GO request service for his eguipment.
owner o Should this happen in your piace of
N G .’business, please notify your local '
Crioes . FBL Office at once. You will £ind. the -
PR, j»address and phone number on the back
" of the identiflcation sheet.,

C AN e %?'f.i- R "Yours very truly; =

., .
T t
4 PO

Tront! [}

‘"/s/ Fe H, Wakeley

VO LY 'ff, . o ‘ . | "Managers l:
S "Equipment Services

. "FHWakeley :smb
"Enelosure

e

S “‘ . ' i . 2w
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RE: INVESTIGATION CONCERNING EARL EVERETT RAY

DECEASED UNCLE OF JAMES ERRL RAY v

By communication dated April 23, 1968, Albany
advised that EARL EVERETT RAY, uncle of the subject, died
May 2, 1959, in Buffalo. His bedy was found under a rail-
road bridge at the foot of Commercial Street, Buffalo, New
York. EARL RAY came to Albany in 1957 from 476 Franklin
Street, Buffalo, New York, where he was employed at Buffalo
Hospital.

On April 24, 1968, SA BLMER ¥. MOULIN, JR., con-
tacted WILLIAM J. COLLINS in charge of the micro section of
the Buffalo Police Department. His records show that EARL
E. BAY's body was found under the D. L. & W. railroad bridge
at the foot of Commercial Street. Dr. LEE of Emergency
Hospital pronounced RAY dead on arrival.

On April 24, 1968, NICHOL.AS SALINARDC, Erie County
Morgue, made svailable records which disclosed the body was
brought to the morgue by the Roberts Funeral Home and after
laying in the morgue for two days, was claimed by Mrs. FRANK
PULLER, sister, 2601 Chestnut, Quincy, Ili., the claim being
made by telegram.

GEORGE ROBERTH, Roberts Funeral Home, 2400 Main
Street, Buffaioc, on April 24, 1968, advised he took the body
to the Erie County Morgue on May 2, 1959. His copy of the
death certificate disclosed RAY's last place of residence as
‘Western Road, Albany; occupation, steward; but unemployed at
time of death; marital status, divorced; father, JAMES RAY
and mother, LILLIAN MATTHEWS. The death certificate was signed
by Dr. ROCCO DE DOMINICIS. '

Mr. ROBERTS said the body was shipped to the Duke's
Brothers Funeral Home, 823 Broadway, Quincy, Illinois, on
May 4, 1959; as ordered by Mrs. FRANK FULLER.

The records of Buffalo General Hospital were checked
by personnel director, TOM MICHEL, on August 24, 1968, but he

could locate no employment regord for RAY. “& ng
S g b

‘ ‘ SEARCHED. INDEXED.. <
scep .. - SERIALIZED. M FILED. ... A
T JUNR O 1968
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On this same. date, Miss ELLEN JONES, Personnel Office,
Buffalo State Hospital, advised she could locate no employment
record for RAY.

No neighborhood could be conducted at 476 Franklin
Street, Buffalo, as residences in this downtown area were
torn down in 1960 and have been replaced by business establlshmentse

The records of the Buffalo Retail Merchants Gredit :

‘Bureau contain data on one EARL RAY, 476 Franklin Street, Buffalo,
in 1956. ‘His previous residence was shown as 439 Cherry Street,
Quincy, Illinois. His employment was shown as  Buffalo General
Hospital in 1956 with a previous employment shown as St. Mary's
Hospital, Quincy, Illinois. His credit bureau file hdas been in-
active since 1956. . , _

. The file contains a report from the Quincy Credit
Bureau which showed that in July, 1955, EARL RAY paid a $15
fine on a charge of assaulting YVONNE HC GINLEY, It also
showed that RAY was in Menard Prison as of May 19, 1951, arising
out of an assault charge for which he was sentenced three to
ten years in September, 19048.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



REs EASTERN AXIRLINES
CHECK AT BUFFALOD

Atlanta advxqad on April 23, 1968, that F, A. ALLEY,
co-pilot, Eastern Airlines Flight 328, leaving Atlanta on
April 5, 1968, made stops at Plttsburgh and Buffalo, termina-
ting in Toronto, Canada. He suggested Eastern Airlines ticket
agents in Buffalo be contacted as normal procedure is for the
ticket agent at Buffalo to board the plane to distribute
declaration forms for customs and thus, facilitate entry into
Ganada at Toronto.

On April 23, 1968, 54 JAMES &, COMFORT contacted
MAHRSHALL J. ROVWLEITE, Supervisor, Hastern Airlines, Buffalo
International Airport, Cheektowaga, New York. The Identification
Order {I0) photograph of RAY was shown to all Eastern Airlines
employeés but none recalied seeing RAY at the airport at any
time and; in particular, on &pril 5, 1968.

Copies of the IO were left with Mr. ROWLETTE for
appropriate pogting at the alrpart°

Similar contacts and display of the IQ were made
through the following persons:

HAROLD J., ROLLER,
Supervisor,
American Alirlines .

RICHARD HGBQERS
Manager,
Mohawk Alrlines

P, J. GERNER,
Ticket Gounter Supervisor 2
and CHARLES HULL, -

t O ti s
Un;%}eld &ggiinegm \\\x_\(\g‘\"} \ %3\"\\0

No employee recalled RAY as having been at the Buffalo

Alrport. I0g of RAY were left with the above persons for
appropriate posting. SEARCHED. o JNDEXED.
SERIALIZED Sl FILED...

s CEY | JUR2 01968
SCEp ‘ | FBL— MEMPHIS /

RU2Y

e
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|

|

f

{

|

|

|

|

|

|

R : |
Transmit the following in i i . ' :
}

)

—

|

. (Type in plaintext or cjode)
Vi AIRTEL . B AIR MAIL
Vi . )
i ) ’ o (Priority) ‘
e ————— e S ——
TO: . SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) - ‘
FROM: ~° SAC, BUFFALO (b4-374) (P) .
MURKIN- ' .

(oo: Memphls )

ReBuair‘cel £o all SACs and Legats, dat ed 5/7/68
ins’cruc’c:.ng that 15 copies of all inserts be prepared for
-Memphis in this case. ~ .

Transmitted herewa.th for Memphis are 15 copies
each of inserts bearing ‘the following captions: N S S

\ NOELEPHONE CALLS BY SUBJECT -
: JAMES. EARL RAY ENROUTE FROM -
. c)' LOS ANGELES TO NEW. ORLEANS" _

"GUESTS OF THE PROVINCIAL MOTEL,
" . NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA, -
& DECEMBER 17-19, 1967" s

"CHARLES DUNHAM -
INFORMATION- CONCERNING"

™\

" PHOTOGRAPHIC  EQUIPMENT ST
.~ ORDERED BY JAMES EARL RAY = 0
& FROM SUPERIOR BULK FIIM . ¢
. COMPANY, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS,
UNDER NAME ERIC. s. GALT" ~

“"DARK BLUE: MUSTAN G

| . ¢ GEORGIA LICENSE IR j ‘

o S . 2D 112-56" - : _ - \5‘\\ \R%*\ 3 g h_}lr\r\

. | | - }4 ‘L T e T SHRROAED, g INDEXED

hls Enc 165) (AM)- o » se_muzso. FILED....
gﬁ?:rf)'alo ( Ph SUng 0 19681
RGE mfm i ‘ ] e MEMPHIS \y
"
Sent S M Per |
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"DRIVER OF 1964 OR 1965 FORD;
FLORIDA LICENSE 4W 69100"

"INVESTIGATION CONCERNING EARL EVERETT RAY;
DECEASED UNCLE OF JAMES EARL RAY"

'"EASTERN AIRLINES

SN

CHECK AT BUFFALO"

"INFORMATION FROM
MRS, GLADYS MEEHAN"

"THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR.; INFORMATION
FROM MRS. JESSIE KILGRAS,
PENFIELD, NEW YORK
NOVEMBER 13, 1967"

"MRS, VIOLA V, BORYS"

-2 - .
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_e/19/68
AIRTEL - . AIR MAIL
S ome; nxmmcwan, BT (44-38861)
. FROM: SAC, KANSAS GITY (44-?69) P

Cwumkxs

Re Memphis teletype te Dixectar dated 6/17/@8

o Recards Gredit Bursau ef Graater Kaaaas Ciﬁ?,
, ciﬁy and telephone directories, also logieal informants, =~ =
-fail to reveal any zudividual by the nama ﬁf BEVERLY EILL IR
“iin the ﬁansas city area,u“' . _ : R

© ' 6nm 8/18/68, BUSTER I furnished the f@lz'-iagf*i,
infermatiﬁn.. His. trua Pame 15 LACLAPE LINDEN HILL.. He . .=

. .served in the Misseuri State Penitentiary from 9/20/65,

until 12/15/67, for burglsry. He advised that he knew
JAMES EARL RAY only by ré@utatiaﬁ -2t the pni&en 1nasmuch

" as he was always attempting to escape. -He ptated that hévE r= C

has never Seen RAY in the Kansas City arés and ihat ‘the
last time he ever gaw BAY- was at the prison Quring one  of s
his escage attempis. He was:taken ‘to solitary because of -
this and has nat been seen by BILL since that time.v K

L HILL advised that hie knews af no-gartinent
a-infarmatien regarding RAY, his activities or feeiings.u

HILY, advised that he does, at times, go to the
Tavern in Kansas City, but has gertaimly nevaz seenv_:

ﬁ Buradu :
smphis -

2 ﬁinneapalzs

2 Xansas City

RBH: I&C :

@
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HILL stated that he has no sister by the name of BEVERLY. :
He has only two sisters, one of thenm age 11 and the other
_named JOYCE. L

, HILL advised that he has bean res:ding with his
parents at 4408 54th Terrace, Kansas City, Missouri, -
telephone EM 1-1589, but is planning to move to St. Louis.

and does not know nis S8t. Louis address as yet but can be
‘loeated through his parents any time that the Bureau wishes
to talk to him.. _ , ]

- - 2': HILL again stated he knows 9f no “one by the name
af BEVERLY HILL and that the enly’pﬁwson he knows by the -

- pame -of BEVERLY is a BEVERLY VOGANWho may have been a -
“'prostitute and who wasS rvecently arrestéd.in Kansas and has

heen sent to the Kapsas State Penltentiary at Lansing, Kansas.
. HILL advised that he has no other infermati@n he believed
Jweuld be helpful in thiﬁ matter.,- .

KAY HAKHGKD bbarmaxd, 0ld Foriress Tavern, KanSas'
. ,C;ty, adV1sed ‘she knows of no one who patronizes the -tavern -
- . or in the Kansas City area by the name af BEVERLY HILL. :

. LRAD:

- _;,xmsss CITY
| ﬁ'r LANSING, Kams T |
Interview BEVERLY VOGAﬂ, inmate, Kansas btate 3

,'Peniténtiar;, to determine if she hgs ever used the alias -
BEVERLY HILL or can furnish any infa&mati@n regarding EAHES

. EARL RaY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Referto | WASBINGTON, D.C. 20535
File No. May 20, 1968

RE: JAMES EARL RAY, also known as:
Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron,
Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton,
James Walyon, John Willard,

“Jim”

TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:

The Federal Bureéu"of Investigation is attempting to locate James Earl Ray,
who is being sought for violation of a Civil Rights Statute and Interstate Flight to
Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery. He is described as follows:

Race: : White

Sex: _ _Male-

Birth Data: . 3-10-28 at Alton, Ilhn01s
Height: 5107

Weight: 163 to 174 pounds

Hair: Brown, possibly cut short
Eyes: Blue

If you have any information which may relage to Ray, or if you observe him in
the future, please contact the nearest office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation,
the number of which may be found on the first page of your telephone directory.

Your attention is directed to the fact that Ray may be armed and should be
considered dangerous. No action should be taken which will endanger e’s safety.
4& @i‘\ SREY =G

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

Very truly yours, ;

cis — MEMPHIS

-

hh Edgar Hopvdr
Director

“
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June 20, 1868

AIRTEL

m 8AC, Kansam Clty
FBOM: Director, ¥BI (44-38861)
RUBKIN

Unlese already completed, Kansax City, at
Higsourl State Prisen, will interview the warden to
ascertxin whether any informetion has ever come o
his attentien concerning the wmtﬁnm ef a m:ley
Orgenization. .
It ia Wmla ssurces avnilab% Lo m
wvarden including pergsons agsigned in varieus
capacities to the Missouri Btate Prisen furnished
" information to the wardsn which may have been
obtained by thsn in conpnection with their mni:mu
with various igmates of the prison. :

Kemphis

R L7 JM ,4 270

“SEARCHED.. ey NDEXED... 5.}
 SERIALIZED. .. &0....FILED.... {2

e |

. FBi*MEMPHFS o

| /@”‘255«-/@\&
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Transmit the following in

Via

FBI
Date: 6/21/68

© {Type in plainteat or code)

,/Q\ \SUBJECT: MURKIN

oo e e e e — ——————,

Re Los Angeles tel to Baltimore and Memphls dated
4/26/68; and Balfiiiﬁﬁ/airﬁel to Los Angeles which was

undated.

Referended Baltimore airtel set forth infor ion
concerning 1n€/22‘ ew with Mrs. STANLEY WHITNEY OLSON Y{MARGARET
STELLA OLSON) ¢ residing in"a Trailer nome behind Star-ITte—
Inn, PocoM‘ke City, Maryland, with mailing addregs of Post
Office Box 245, Pocomoke City, and having home {telephone-—
number {area 301) 9 2337, who furnished information re
garding her daug ta ¢ KATHERINE PATRICIA OLSON WILLIAR.
KATHERINE WILLIAR 1aced g carlto Lhée home of Mrs. OLSON

~from the St. Francis Hobel Los Angelcs, where JAMES EARL
RAY. resided.

Investigation at Los Angeles debermined thsg
KATHERINE WILLIAR 1i%&d for a time with RITA STEIN . RAY
made a special trip to New Orleans, Louisiana to pick up
STEEN's chillidren and returned them to STEIN's address,
5656 Franklin Avenue, Los Angeles, at which location OLSON
was reported to have left subsequent to BAY's trip to
New Crleans.

Efforts to locate KATHERINE WILLIAR in Log Angeles
through friends and places she was known t©0 have freguented
has met with negative results. '

Credit and cyriminal records in the Los Angeles
Division were reviewed with negative resulns concerning

KATHERINE PATRICIA OLSON WILLIAR,.

2w Baltinore ?~m
~ Memphis (Info) . SERMUNA% npgm LL4

AIRTEL " ATR MATL
(Priority}
____________________________________________________________________ -
//1*0- SAC, BALTIMORE (44-669)
wf ' —
Q‘Q 4 / PROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (b4-1574)

&/

w L 8 A :}..'t.}
Los Angeles JUN2 4 1968

Approved: Sent : M Aer L4

BOH ETa

D | EBl— MEMPHIS
®) | ez o)

Special Agent in Chorge
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_BATTIMORE

AT POCOMOKE CITY, MARYIAND: Will recontact Mrs,
STANLEY WRLUITNEY OLSON for any additional information which

she might be able to furnish which would assist Los Anﬂeles _
in locating her daughter. . , , T
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6/2u/68
o AIRTEL . ATR MATL
CT0: . DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38851)
FROM: - - SAC, KANSAS CITY (WM-760)) . (P)

. MURKIN |
00 %emrhls

: _ ~>/f%‘“ R
Re K&ﬁst Cltzg/}@tel to Bum au, uulgmva.A

. BFVERLY vOCAE &ntprvi@med thls date at the Kansas . . |
: tate Penltcﬁtnarv. She advisedr ghe is chrrantly 33rvmng ore RN ;

'»;te seven years f/p forverv, ‘having been. incarcerated since-
- April 1688, -“hg stdated she has never usad the name BMVERuY

HILL, and knowys of no~one by that fane, She advised that
_ BLSTL FILLLfgim Kansas ClL] is & close friend of hers and L
 some peddlg . may . think they ar rela gd, but she n@ver'actually.,'
- used the name ﬁFVEFLY HILQ;' T A = L R

oo Sha does not know the Gld Fartress Tavern by nawe,
Chut statad she frequented geveral taverns in that area on
Troost Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri, and does not know
- a1l of their names, She stated she dees not kpnow JAMES FARL
_ .. - RAY, ‘nor has she heard of anyone uslng that name or any of -
. - his aliases.  She’ rea& about him in the g@wqpsnecs but knows
. nothing mﬁre.‘ ‘She. viewed a p%otograpb FF RAY and stated she e
'g-does aot remembﬂr'seetﬂg the person -in the photograph anywhere. -
She advised she fas.sick with blood poilsoning most of the month - ..
of F@bruary‘z 587y aﬁd did not vigit any taverns at +this timf.?fm
B??ER?V VOGA aiao stated sne knows of nosone by the name EAE
BRIDGEMAN, /- _ v , _
h_,__~_~4

3 - Bureau

- Me h’s,f"jf A
/%)'-a “‘iiﬁiegialis Ll o ’/5/ /y///’-,@/é&% /éfj’

- 2 ~ Kansas Czty”~ . . S r,bu v
-ﬁmza«lb : Lo w7 TR RN
, (“) i

"ﬂmsRafASEUNDERch1M76’”‘“*



" WCE: geh
e .

€O 44-299.

"EE- DAL OSBQRNE‘BRInGMA'

The follow1ng71nvesf1gat10n was . conducted by

' ’iSA WILLIAM C. ERVIN at Nbrth\Augusta South Carollna, on

1'June 7, 1968'[

Mrs. RONALB GREEKE Apartment 27;A Savannah

L Terrace Apartments, advised that she is the manager of .
-+ these Apartmentis, and has held that. position since -
-ﬁ*September of 1964, she stated that when she tobk the o
”;5posztlon she was not given any‘records -other . than the‘f “
- .recordspof current rental payments to- that time, The

o BARE@N JR, of the Boatwright Company in Amgust,
~.who contlnued tocmn tnese apartments.;_' &t

””ffffrecordlof Mr. and Mrs, ROBERT L. JENKINS,/
- -Apartment 40-D.  She stated $hat she wouIH attempt to -
~ locate any record of them from. records<g1ven to her

* LILLIAN C. PRICE, who resides- in Apartment 41-B, had

~ previous owner was Mr. HUGO SINS, an Qrangeburgﬁ South .
- Caroliha attorney. She stated that slie came to work;when

Mir, SIMS sold the.Savannah Terrace Apartiments to- MT. R. 0.; ang;_-:”

Mrs GREENE’adV1sed that she ha“ ho' current

‘at the time she began working, :She- advised that Mrs.

‘been at. that: ‘address:- -for: approximately ilfteen,years,j EER N

~and would know Mr. and Nrs. JENKINS, had they resided . =~

;";1n the ap&rtments for any length of time.-

Mrs. LILLIAN C PRICE, ﬁpartment 41~B, Savannah

;u]"Terraée Apartments adv1sed that. shé was closely acquanfed
. with ROBERT and- RUBY JENKINS, who' prev1ously resided . at, ‘

40-D, ‘the. apartment adjacent fto. hérs, .She stated that

“. Mr. JENKINS was-a Sergeant at Fort Gordon, Georgia,. Wltﬁ

“the United States Army, and he-and his wife RUBY haq no

17:ch11dren ‘She furthér advised that RUBY came from -
i~ Bloomington, Illinois, _where her mother»currently
- resided,  and where. she returned on sevedl occasions to

work;tempararlLy in a department store, These. occasions L

. were usually causd by temporary duty or the part of her

' ~4 ‘husband who' was frequently called" to. training eXerclses
" “in other states. Mrs. PRICE mentioned that ROBERT and
LT RUBY JENKINS fre uentl recelved the Bloomln
BB S frequently received thé Bloos 95 ),

[ SEARCAED. e NDEXED. ]
SER!ALIZED SFILED.

IR 1} wc'wf'
,-, [A FBl — MEMPHIS

!
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CO 44-299
2 :

.1111n01s, newspaper which was: apparently mailed to them

ander a subscrlptlon. She further advised that her

‘recollection is that they moved from the Savannah
. Terrace Apartménts in September of' 1963, possibly to -

Fort Bragg, North Caroilna, and-from there to Germany.-

- Mrs, PRICE continued that her recollection is. that

the JENKINS' maintained a checking account in a bank

~in Augustg Georgia. She continued that she would possibly o

be able to locate their last address. on a-card written

'to her by Mrs JENKINS however this would take some

On June 7 1968 Mrs RONALD GREENE was recon-

‘tftacted and advised that a search of her reécords indicates
" .that Mr. and Mrs. ROBERT L, JENKINS, resideddin Apartment

40-D, from.approxzmately November ;- 1963, to. November, 1964. 3

”; NO Lmther 1nformat10n was: avallable 1n these records._

On June 7, 1968, Mrs. LILLIAN PRICE was recon-; ’

--tacted and she’ adv1sed that on: December 14, 1964, she
received a posteard from RUBY M, JENKINS, who was at -
. ‘that time residing at 2600%, A, Fort Bragg Road, - ,
- . Fayettville, North Carolina, - In that pogtcard Mrs.~JENKINS .
-advised that she was very friendly with hr -neighbors
residing directly behind her, Mrs. FRICE further advised -
. that she received an additional postcard on January 26, -

1965, which ‘stated that Mr. JENKINS had been transferred :
fo Germany, and Mrs. JENKINS would.goin him shortly.

" Mrs. FRANCIS. KIRSCH ' Credit Bureau of Augusta,

' Augusta Georgla, prov1ded the followlng credlt report

A September, 1963 credlt report for R@BERT

. JENKINS reflects that an. 1nqu1ry was made by the’ Junctlon -
- City, Kansas, Credit Bureau, which listed JENKINS as a
- Sergeant E-5 of the 206th Signal Company, Army Serial
‘Number RA55535647 4 1965, month of February, credit

report reflects an address of 260%, Fort Bragg Road,
Fayettvzlle, North Carolina, This report under the name
ROBERT L, JENKINS, and indicates a permanent address of-
409 East Mill Street ‘Bloomington, Illinois, Zip Code -

61701, Credit record. was satisfactory, and no further:
' pertlnent 1nformat10n was Iocated. g

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 .



"CAG:jrc

A, GROOMS, JR., on June 11, 19? |
o WILLIAM A, CARSWELL,.SR,, 1317 South Boundary Street,

CO 44-299

1

.The folliowing 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by SA CLARENCE

S.W., Aikell, Soucth EEr&TTna, operator of a general store, nghway

215, Aiken,; South Carolina, advised approximately a year and a : )
half ago, he recalled a discussion by several individuals at his K
store. concerning the activities of MARTIN LUTHER KING, and that

someone mentioned it was a miracle he had not been kllled He

further recalled that during this conversation, someone remarked :
"what would you do if someone approached you,"” presumably,mea2ning S
what would he do if someone approached him to kill KING or donate
money for someone to k111 KING.,

Mr. CARSWELL stated the entire conversation took piace~

,so Jlong ago that he is not even sure of the statements made or the

individuals who were in his store at that time. He recalled that :
he did state at the time that he would not be a part to. any such B
actlon against KING. C

Mr. CARSWELL adamantly denied that he had ever been F
approached to contribute money for the mupder of KING., He stated : -
under no circumstances would he ever copfribute money for such a ‘ ;
cause, He denied any personal knowledg¢e of the KING murder,

WILLIAM A, CARSWELL, JR.k 769 Boardman Road, Aiken,
South CaroIina, informed approximately two years ago, he was in
his father's store, identified above, and overheard a discussion
between several individuals and his father and recalled that some
statement was made about "money leing collected’ and the “activities
of MARTIN LUTHER KING." . CARSWELL, JR., stated his recollection
of the conversation is now extremely vague, and since hig father
was a direct participant in the coaversation, any statement he,
CARSWELL, SR., made as to what was sald,w_uld be correct. He
adamantly denied he had any knowledge an ¢
approached his father to collect money to murder KING and stated
he did not intend to convey such an impression in any conversation
he may have had in the past with any individual or individuals,
CARSWELL, JR., stated he had absolutely no personal knowledge of

the KING murder, . ‘ s /y/f,ﬁd%/é %/5@9

The above two. mentioned res1dents of Aiken, South Carolina,
were interviewed based on information received that WILLIAM CARSWELL,
SR,; had possibly been approached prior to the dea5 ,
LUTHER KING by an individual collecting money to h

JUNS aioen

_, FBI — MEMPHIS §$ :
é/ég@ggg;:mimff,j,

3 . - o [ S SO -SA- T 47 SEE J CUP VPR W JU - SO LT e e e i
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Transmit the following in

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-684) 0 | .

F B!

(Type in plaintext or code)

|

|

!

|

|

!

|

. |
Date: 6/25/68 :
. ) |

|

|

!

!

I

N3

e

-~ LASEd
Special Agent in Charge

Via __ AIRTEL AIR MAIL ,
’ (Priority}
e L
r
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, COLUMBIA (44-299)
. &
e RE: . MURKIN
; Re Pittsburgh teletype to Director, 6/10/68, Springfield
teletype to Bureau, 6/6/68 and Columbia teletype to Bureau
6/7/68. :

Enclosed are as follows:

. 1. Nihe copies of an insert re PAUL OSBORNE BRInGMAND”
showing 1nvest1gat1on at North Augusta, SC,, on 6/7/68. This
investigation resulted from Sprlngfleld teletype to Bureau,
6/6/68.

2., Fifteen copies of an insert show1ng investigation
by SA CLARENCE A, GROOMS, JR,, on 6/11/68 at Aiken, S.C, This
~investigation resulted frOm referenced Pittsburgh teletype to
Bureau, 6/10/68. It is to be noted that this teletype requested
that the identity of the source of thlS information be protected
and the .last paragraph of this insert explains reason for
investigation in order to avoid u51ng a T symbol.

. The cost data for this case will be submitted about,
7/1/68.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

@D Mamphls (Enc4444%3

- Columbia
- LY 14 LA %z
MBM: jc - : ' { SEARCHED. INDEXED
3) ' SERIALIZED...<2... FILED...
_ s JUNggg.q_: ,
(g FBI — MENMPHIS \/
LTy
. ;“"“

Approved: %" - Sent ' M  Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



 6/25/68

AIRTEL
10 : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44~561)
TROM : BAC, émemﬁ (44-1124) (7)

SURIECT: ;' HURKIN

o tan dat@@ 5/31/63. SR

f.\;»,fﬁﬁ ﬁ@fihgﬁi@iﬁ airaez ﬁa ¥
: fé:ati, st, Lotis bas

For fﬂmati@n a:?

ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ su%seqaantly revaaleﬁ t&ﬂ 1@&&@1ﬁn B tﬁe ﬁank ei

Alton; Illinois, and the unnawed wman as JINMIE (LNU),

and that he was visited by JIMMIE (13U) th@ night af

5/13 ~ 14/68. OCne JANER H. CARPERTERY

‘known to have visitéd GAWRON on theﬁﬁ ﬁatﬁs, hﬂwavar S
. CAUPENTER was in St. Louis €ity Jail from 8/5/87 - 3/1/55,
 _ an& emald Bﬂt have ﬁ&rﬁi&ip&£9d in the &Ataﬁ bank rabkary

. . Tﬁﬁ»haag,af ﬁltaﬂ, Illinals waa robhed by 2 ;
' aﬁkmmwn sabjaﬁtﬁ on. 7/13/87, wearing vyles stocking nasks

- and using a sawed off shotgun. They esseaped wita $2? 230,
: Beseri@ti@n of ‘the number 2 mﬂa Q@ﬂlﬁ Fit BAY,

: o Enhseguanﬁ to the bank rﬁbbéry a. Ehﬁﬁgﬂn anﬁ o
iﬁ%ms of c¢lothivg weve found in & vacant let in Alton,
including a white Van Heusen Vap-Guard shiri with o
markings “HU® or "NOY, "JON ~ ¥" er "JOH -~ 0%, inside ‘
collar; a pair of tan pleated trousers with %kﬁ markingﬁ :
. "G4t pud 31073 on the right front pocket. ané e A o
- apd "HI702"-on th@ raght r&ar pocket, - -

:
tk

2 - ﬁgringiieid
11

4 AR G B
% - §e&§h§§a§%~1, 3%’%% - 7’/’¢ / f/ 7 M »”J4 -—-’7/7/
S | kﬁhmwmms(mﬁh} IR 'Je P ag@j?—
| .}a : icaoms (fafe) - AT e
{ €1 - 51—-53’?5) L 6’/ ﬁ [ B EVEHS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



s Bnmu Iaas :&mbxmtﬂd tmt am?min uffie@s .
. Bre to canvas 1&%&}:@1&? and dry cleaniog ﬁa{ablismams
, _mgarﬁmg *%ma }awx&z‘y amzi dry alaan:mg marks. -

* Me, RALPH YONKE, Americau laundry 2o Bry

. Cleaning Institute, Chicago Street, Jeliet, I1linels,

- advised these marks were probably madd by a sachine L
- mepufsctured by the Rationzl Barking Muchioe c‘.‘mgany, '

- 4028 Cherry Street, Ciunelnnsti, Ohio and that they - -

. gould Indieate the loeation of mechines swking the sbove

. deseribed markings. He deos not kitow &% &w weﬁﬁmm'kiﬁgs
y éeingi :waﬁ :h: ‘&?ae ﬁ&i@:&gﬁ m&. o

gmzxwm RN S s
e - smasrm :mezﬁ  @ill fermish
Emaimam. SR T othoy interested sifiess spsez%.ﬁé

CREG. <
‘information ¥e the laeadry and dry cleaning mariiogs en .
- the regoverad @lﬂ%&iﬁg ag to whether they weve machine oz
- heod made, the colow of the ink ubed and whether they
< pere stamped in tm eiaﬂﬂ;ﬁg aar an mtarial ’pim:e& ‘t;sr
i‘j_%&w amthmg. - U , : ,

- c:mxmu

: ' 'mm&:z THEPE, CHIOL Wfi&i eamaat ine Eati@nal
- Kafkmg Machine Company,. 4026 Chexry Street, and obtain -
- all svailable informstion wegarding the a%aw ﬁesermeﬂ

; .laxm&rv an@i éz*y eiewizxg ma:x:kmgaf S A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev., $-22-64) Q - . . i

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXY
 TELETYPE

Via

Date: ©/25/68

|
|

|

|

1

o

FBI }
|

|

[

|

|

|

|

(Type in plaintext or code)

CTTTTTTTTYTTTTTTTTTTTT T T ottt T ]

(Priority) . , i
L

TO: mﬁm ¥BI (44-38861)

| FROM:  8AC, SPRIKGFIELB (44-561)

| IN-LAW Jm Me m.mm &sa sﬁsme@ N mg CTHAT SHE gas |

D~ Hemphis

MORKIN _

' RE SI TEL 70 U JUNE TWENTYFOUR LAST.

CAROLYN WYATT 1 /v(mv::mw STATES SHE. KNOWS HAROLD
RICHARD %vmmm THAT HE/fS ASSOCIATE oF FORMER BROTHER-

LITTLE TO DB WITH HIN AND NOT AWARE EE EVEE LIVEI? FOUR
STREET, ,AMQK. PHOTOS J&EES 'EARL RAY mamm wrxﬁwr
EFE‘EQ‘I’IM xmwx%‘rmﬁ

MACOUPIN COUNTY SHERIFF FLVIN SAWYER mvzaw vmﬁmir

HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED TO DATE BUT NECESSARY DAPERS BEING

ISSUED FOR ARREST ON THEFT CHARGES, sm:sw WILL ADVISE

I¥ AND WHEN QOVINGTON IN CUSTODY THAT cﬁﬂm IN ORDER me«zr

HE MIGHT BE INTERVIEWED BY BUAGENTS. '
MAXL mﬁr SENT. cmaam MEMBRIS AND sa:. LOVIS .

MM% |

G |SEARED e HDEXED
1 - Springfleld (44-56)) » | | SERIALZED. £ _FILED.,
1« Qﬁiﬂﬁg‘ﬁ $é4w1i14§ ) 6 JUNZ 71968
24-1987) (AW L

1 - St, Louis (‘44-:'{{3’5) (M)

cland ~

75

Approved: _

— _ Sent M - Per
Special Agent in Charge " P ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) Q h .

FBI
Date: 6/26/68
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)
TELETYPE URGENT
Via
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
MURKIN
RE SI TEL TO BUREAU JUNE TWENTYFIVE LAST.

T¢ VERIFY.

OFFICE. |
WAIL COPY SENT CHICAGO, MEMPHIS AND ST. LOUIS,

1 - Springfield (44-561)

1 ~ Chicago (44-1114) (AM) . _
(D~ Memphis (44-1987) (AM) Ll (3T,
R‘Cﬂ/ﬁgj SERIALIZED..... 9. FILED..., 27

JUND 7 e

1 - 8t. Louis (44-775) (AW) ' SEP‘P‘C‘”‘ED--«"-zn--'NDEXED.Z‘}.......,
l ) FBi— MEMPHIS

(4) | 6

SI ONE SIX ONE FOUR DASH C TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED HE
HAS BEEN UNABLE TO MAKE CONTACT WITH PERSONS WHO WOULD }e/
ABLE TO VERIFY RESIDENCE OF HAROLD RICHARD COVINGTON’GN
FOURTH STREET, ALTON, JULY,NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN, STATED
HE IS CERTAIN COVINGTON LIVED THERE AND CONTINUING EFFORTS

COVINGTON NOT YET ARRESTED BY MACOUPIN COUNTY SHERIFF'S

A-2/E

" <

Approved: Sent M Per

Do7e i 55
¢/ 7

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




.

TELETYPE

TO SAC SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
FROM DIRECTOR FEI (44-38861)

MURKIN

RE SPRINGFIELD- TELETYPE TO BUREAU JUNE TWENTYFIVE .

TSI

IN VIEW OF FACT COVINGTON CONSIDERED A SUSPECT
IN ALTON BANK ROBEERY, YOU SHOULD INSTITUTE YOUR OWN
| EFFORTS TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW HIM, YOU ARE REMINDED |
THAT ALL ASPECTS OF THIS BANK ROBBERY MUST BE IMMEDIATELY
| INVESTIGATED TO DETERMINE IF SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY IS
| IMPLICATED. KEEP BUREAU FULLY ADVISED OF PERTINENT
' DEVELOPMENTS. AIRMAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS,
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. = -

(V- MEMPHIS

PLAINTEXT

¢

June 26, 1968

URGENT

oA 7 s i el e n

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




6/27/68
PLAINTEXT

TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI ARD SAC, RALTIMORE

(44-38861)
FROM:  SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)
| MORKIE | - 4
. mm camam AIRTEL TO SPRINGFYELD JUNE T9O TIVE SIXTY
o mm ,. / s g
'Pom 1N¥O BAUTINORE, ST. LOUIS ADVIS *sm'r JORE
EUGENE GAWRON/HAS ALLESED JAMES EARL * AND UNNAMED AN

e mmn B&!IK or Mm, !LLMIS on m*r mrm sxwz SEVEN,
B mm KANE WAS mmams m'r mm BY RS mmwﬁ SUBJECTE

- wmm& mmx smg::sxigaaxs AXD UsI8e sam QFF 3&0‘1’@%&
T HeuSA :
L@O‘I‘ mxw MAWWMQ mmr mnm ' 3%’2@!@3‘

0 BARE ROBSERY SHOTGUN AND cmxm ITE43 POYND IN v&mm
N m IN ALTON AND LABKDRY AND rm cmxm WARKS LOCATED IN

' 1 - s;;mmgfiem (44~581} (Into) (AE}
1 « 8%. Bouis {44-773)(Info) (AN)
-1 « Indianapclis (F4-775)(Infp) (am)
- D~ gemphis (44-3.9‘27) wu)
2 - Chicago - N
Q- 91—5376) c . .
@ S o ;g% -
) L o INDEXED
JUN2 8 1368
] FBI—MEMPHIS 233

§

) -l
DATE FILE mappm,_j_ﬂ;’? ' C
INITIALS o
RE: BU AIRTEL m‘o 11/3)88

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



o ".5 _3,§erme CONTACTHPHE NATIONAL INSTLPOTE OF DRY CLEANKAS AT

L

o m@] f’ﬂﬁ"

C ome mm&. m% a&z xmmmy mzmea, smzwmm,

sz 1OUIS AND xmmwvms PO CANVAS LATNDRY. AND DRY zzmm:m o

: '\sies»:?:'ff""‘

BE m K&RX}%. cxmm BRIK@ ?RE?AE&E?B M

-,Bmg 0 waams 70 LAUNDRY ARD BRY mﬁmm m%mxsmm S

BRESSOGRAPE PLATES mmmm POR LAUHDRY cxwmmzﬁm

o ,'m xm.:tmm z,m'z- oF Ry CLEANING mms&mmﬁ's N mrmxs s
o ma oTEER BTATES m&a ﬁﬁmmmzﬁmw TESIRED CAN BN awam 2

| THBOUGH NATTONAL INSTITOTE OF DRY CLEANKSS, NINE ZERO NINE -

T BURLINGTON am&s am% ﬁmxx&, HARYLARD, AWR&M&&%&Y

 GNB FOUR. mm m DRY CLEANESS mm % SJM% or mummﬁ

'""-ss:mm ax:aaxm mamzm, OBTATN LIST a?ﬁm' maaam N

~ ‘mmxmmxa or. mm&m, sw:cmwsw, §T. LOWIS a’ﬁu 1@:&&%&, o

f___{-wmxm I7 ADDAESSOSRAR AVAILIBLE." IF KoT, BETE
| COUNTY BRRANDOWN CON e @mamxz You INTERESTED mxﬁm
‘. AIR MAIL COPINS BRING SENT 10 ammwm, 7. mms, L
- mxmwms, m,a mmm, BRI

SHINE 23‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





